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November 5, 2018

Member/Manager

Makeup Eraser Group, LLC
20783 N. 83" Ave., Suite 105
Peoria, AZ 85382

President/CEO

CVS Pharmacy, Inc.

c/o CT Corporation System

450 Veterans Memorial Parkway, Suite 7A

East Providence, RI 02914

President/CEO

CVS Pharmacy, Inc.
One CVS Drive
Woonsocket, RI 02895

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Precila Balabbo (“Balabbo”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Balabbo has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behaif of Balabbo sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators”) are:

Makeup Eraser Group, LLC
CVS Pharmacy, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)

Watermelon Makeup Eraser — Clear Pink CVS Pharmacy, Inc. Makeup Eraser Group, LLC
Plastic on zipper case
UPC#8 58622 00683 8

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Balabbo served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Initial exposure would result from directly
touching or holding the item during normal use. For example, in this case, exposure occurs from
transporting the item, or opening the closing the container to retrieve the contents. Ingestion would occur
from hand to mouth contact, for example, from eating after having handled the item.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least September 26, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Balabbo’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Balabbo is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Precila Balabbo has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all

communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On November 5, 2018, [ served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager President/CEO

Makeup Eraser Group, LLC CVS Pharmacy, Inc.

20783 N. 83" Ave., Suite 105 ¢/o CT Corporation System

Peoria, AZ 85382 450 Veterans Memorial Parkway, Suite 7A
East Providence, RI 02914

President/CEO

CVS Pharmacy, Inc.

One CVS Drive

Woonsocket, RI 02895

On November 5, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on November 5, 2018, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. W

Evan J. Smitﬁ




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

)

2
3

C))

&)

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Precila Balabbo.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other

data reviewed by those persons. W 2
Dated: November 5, 2018

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Precila Balabbo



The Henorable Nancy D'Mailey
Alameda County District Attarney
1225 Fallan Streer, Room 300
Qakland, CA 94612

The Honarable Michael Atweil
Alpine County District Artorney
17300 Hwy 329, PG Box 248
Markleeville, CA 96120

The Honorabie Tadd Riebe
Amador Caunty District Attarney
798 Court Street

Jackson, CA 95642

The Honarable Michae! Ramsey
Butte County District Attcrnaey
25 County Center Driva
Oroville, CA 95965

The Honorable Barbara Yaok
Calaveras County District Attorney
4581 Mauntain Ranch Raad

5San Andreas, €A 95249

The Honorahle sann Matthews 3eauchamao
Zalusa County District Attormey

348 Fifth Street, #1201

Colusa, CA 95932

The Honorabie Mark Peterson

Contra Zosta County District Atormey
300 Ward Streer

Martinez, CA 34553

Tha Honorable Jaie Trigg
Del Norte Zzunty Distict acworney

450 H treer, Room 171

scanr Jiry, ZA 3B53:1

The Honoraole Yern 2rarsan

£) Derade County SisTior Artorasy
515 Mam Sireer

Placerville, £A 35657

The Honorable lisa Smittcamp
Fresno Counry Disirict Aworney
2220 Tuiare 3rreer, #1000
frasno, CA 33721

The Hongranie Dwavyne Stawart
Slenn Caunry District Attcrney
125 5. Murdoek Straer

Willaws, CA 95988

The Honorabie Viaggie Fleming
Humbaldt County District Attarney
825 5™ Street, Faurth Flaor
Eureka, A 95501

The Honarable Silberr Stero
Imperial County District Artomey
340 Wesi Main Street, Suite 102
€} Centrn, €A 32243

The Honorabie Thamas Haray
Inyo Caunty District Attarney
P Box, Drawer D
independence, CA 93526

The Honorable Lisa Graen
Kern Caunty District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 33301

The Hanorable ieith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1409 ‘Wast "3cay Joulavard
Hanfard, Cn 93230

The Honorabie Donald Andersan
Lake County District Attarney
255 North Farhes Street
Lakeparr, CA 95453

SERVICE LIST

The Aonorsbie Stacay Mantgamery
tassen Caunty District Attorney
2950 Riversige Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, €A 96130

The Honorable lackie Lacay

Los Angeles County Disirict Atarney
10 West Temple Streer, Suite 13600

Las Angeles, CA 30012

The Hanorable Davia Linn
Madera County District Actorney
208 ‘Nast Yosemite Avenue
Mzdera, CA 32637

The Heonorahie SEdward derherisn
Marin Caunty Bistrict Altarney
3EQ1 Ziuvie Canter Drive, Rocm 120
San Rafael, CA 94903

The Honorable Thomas Cooke
Mariposa Caunty Disirict Attomey
5201 lones sweet, P.C. Box 730
Mariposa, £A 98328

The Honorsble € David Eyster
Mendaane County Districr Attarney
100 Nortin State Sireet, P C. Box 1064
Ukizh, €A 35482

The Honorabie Larry Maorse |
Mercad County District Attorney

550 W Main Siraec
Mercaed, CA 35340

Alodec Tounty ¢
I0d 3 ure 3t
Alturas, A 3610%

Tha A

arabee Tom Kandal

Mona County
? 3 3oxal?
Birdgegart, €A 33517

The Honorahbie Deap
Nianeeray Zounty Sisirce -
P 0. 80x 1132

Saiiras, £A 93502

Thz Hanerzhie Allisar Aaley
Napa Jounty Cistriet Attornay
Larithers SBuilding

932 Parkway Mall

2 2. Bow 720

fNapa, £A 34559

The Hoorable Ciiffard Neweil
Nevada Caunty Distnct Attorney
201 Commergial Streer

Nevada Zry, CA 35353

The Henorable Tonv Aachauckas
Crange County District Actarney
401 Civic Centar Drive West
Santa Ana, LA 52701

The Honaratle R. Scoct Owens
Placar Caunty Sistrict Attorney
10810 lustice Caenter Driva, Suita 240
Rosewville, CA 35673

The Hanorable David Hallister
Plumas Caunty Districr Attorney

20 Main Street, laom 404
Quincy, CA 95871

Tha nunoraoie Micnae) nestrin
Riverside Cuunty District Atturney
3960 Crange Street

Riverside, CA 32501

The Hanaorable Anne Mane Schubert
Sacramento County District Attorney
301 G Street

Sacramento, CA 35814

The Honorabie Candice Hooper
San 8enita County District Attarney
319 4" Street, Second Flaar
Hotlister, CA 95203

The Hongrable Michaet Ramos

5an Bemnardino County District Attarney
303 ‘West 3™ Street, 6™ Flaor

San Bernardinag, CA 92415-0502

The Hanorable Bonnie Dumanis
San Diego County District Attarney
330 W. Broacway Street

San Diego, CA 92101

The Honarable Gearge Gascon

5an Frandsca County District Antorney
450 Bryant Street, Raom 322

San Frandsco, CA 24103

The Honarable Tori Verher Salazar
Sar Soaguin Caunty District Attorney
2J £ast Weber Avenue, Reom 202

Siockicn, €A 35201

The Honorabie Dan Sow

3an Luis Sbispa County District Artcrney
1033 Palm Sireer, 4 Floor

San Luis Obispo, €A 93408

The Hanorable Stephen Wagstaffe
San Matea County Bistrict Attomey
400 County Canter, #4

Razdwaod City, CA 34063

The Yonarsbie ;oyce Dudley
Santa 8arbara Zounty Dist:
1112 5anta 3arbara st
Santa 3arbara, CA 33107

t Artormey

iainarabl

2y Rosen
icT Artormey

5anta Jara Zounmy Dis
70 :Nest Hedding 3traer, \Wast *Ming

janiose, £A 351.0

The Honarabie ieff Rosenl

Santa Zruz Caunty District Arzarmey
701 Ocean Street, Raam 2C0

Santa Zruz, ZA 35060

The Hororaoie Stephanie 3riagart
Shasta County District Awornay
1355 Mest Street

Redding, CA 36CC~

The Honorable Lawrence allen
Sierra County District Attarney
100 Zourthause Squarz
Downieville, CA 95936

The Hanorable james Kirlt Andrus
Sistiyou County District Artorney
P 9. Box 986

Yraka, £A 36097

The Honarable Krishna Abrams
Solana Zounty Oistrict Attorney
675 Taxas Straet, Suita 1500
Fairfield, A 34533

The Honorable jill Ravitch

Sanoma Caunty Oistrict Attarney
&0 Administration Drive, Room 2121
Sants Aasa, £A 95403

The Honarable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
332 i2™ Swreer, Suite 36U
Mudeslu, CA 33334

The Hanorable Amanda Hopoer
Sutrer County District Attorney
463 Secand Street, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honorable Gregg Conen
Tehama County District Artorney
444 Oak Swreet, Roam L

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honerable Eric Heryfara
Trinity County District Attarney
P.0. Bax 310

Weaverville, CA 76093

The Honorable Tim Wara
Tulare County District Attarney
221 South Moaney Boulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 32291-4593

The Honorable Laura Krieg
Tualumne County District Attarney
423 North Washington Sireet
Sonora, CA 2537

The Honarable Gregory Totten
Ventura Launty Qistrict Atterney
800 Sauth Yictoria Avenue
Ventura, €A 33009

The Honorsbie leff Reisig
Yoia County District Attarnay
301 Second Streer
Waadland, {A 23895

The Honorable Patrick McGrath
Yuba County District Attomey
215 Fifth Straey

Marysville, CA 35903,

The Honoranle Mike Fauar

Dfffce of the Titv Artorney 1ag Angare:
360 Jiry nall Zase

200 Nord]
Las Aange!

T Main Seraet

The Honarabla lames lanchez

Offica of the Cits Amtarney, Sacramar
313 i Streer, 3" Floor

Sacramento CA 35314

The Honorable Mara ‘N Elliars

Office of the Tty Arzarnev San Dieac
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1620

San Siega, €A 32101

The Honorabie Dennis Herrerg

Dffice of the Tity Artarney, 5an Francisco
1 Dr. Cariton 3. Gaodlen Place

5an Franasco, CA 34102

The Honarabie Aichard Dayte

Otfice af che City Attorney, 5an lase
200 East 5anta Clara Street, 16™ Flaar
San lose, LA 95113

Offica of the California Attarmey General
Prapasiticn 65 Enforcement Reporting
ATN: Prop a5 Coordinatar

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000

Oakland, CA 34612-0550



27 CLCR Appendix A
Appendix A

FFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65): A SUMMARY

The fcilowing summary has been grepared by the Califernia CHice of € nvircnmental Health Hazard Assessment (OEHHA ], the 1eac agency for the
rmglementaticr. of the Safe Crinking ‘Water and Toxic Enfarcement A ct cf 1986 {commenly known as “Prcpesition 657} A copy of this summary musr e
included as ar attachment to any nctice ¢f viclancr served upan an alleged violator of the A ct. The summary provides basic infcrmaticn abcut the
gcrevisions of the law, and is intended tc serve enly as a converient scurce cf general infermation. 1tis net intended t© provice actheritstive guicance cr,
the meaning or application of the law. Please refer tc the statute and CEHHA s implementing regulaticns (see citatcns below! for further infermaticn.
ECR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NOTICE RELATED TO YCUR BUSINESS. CONTACT Tig
PERSTNIDENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE

The text cf Prepesiticn 65 (Fealth and Safety Code Secticrs 25248.5 threugh 25249.13) s avallabie online at:
http:/foehita.ca. gov [prop€5Aaw/P651aw72CC2 . himi. 8 eguiatcns that previde mere specific guidance cn comgliance, and that specify precedures tc ke
feilowed by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the Californiz Cade cf Regulatons, sectiors 35102 thrcugh
27CC1." These imglemernting regulaticns are avaiiable cnline zt: hitg: /fcehha.ca.gov/prep6S aw/PEER egs.html.

WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Precpcsiticn 65 List.” Under Frepesition 65, the iead agenicy (CERRA |, publishes a list cf chemicals that are kncwn tc the State cf Califermia to
cause cancer and/cr reprecuctive texicity Chemicals are placea on the Propesition B5 listif they are known e cause cancer andfer birtk defects or cther
reproductive harm, such as damaga tc female or male reproductive systems or ic the deveioging fetus. This fist must be updated at leastonce s yesr The
current Propesitcn 65 list of chemicals is svailztie cn the CEHHA website 3t http://www cehha.ca.gcv/prep6S/prop6Ss_listN ewlist.htmi
Only these chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 65. B usinesses that produce, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the fellowing:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business Is required tc warn a gerson before “knowing!y and intentionally” expesing that persen ic a listed chemical
unless an axamption agplies. The warning givan must be “ciear anc reasonable ” This means that the warning must: (1} clearly say that the chemicai
mvoivad 15 known ¢ cause cancar or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2} be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the oerscn

sefora he or sheis 2xoosad 16 that chemical, Seme expesuras are 2xamoet from the warning requirement under certain circumstances discussed below
Propibition rrorﬂ dlSC"TBFg“S into df\l"t(ll":’ water A Dusiness must net <’10W'F‘E Vi GI:C”EFJE or release 3 uated chemical 1ntc watar or onto iand whera it
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one cf the gocvernmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civtl penalties of up to $2,500 per day for each violation. \n addition, the business may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation,

A private party may not file an enfarcement action basad on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific conditions. For the following types of
Exposures, the Act prevides an oppartunity for the business to correct the alleged viclatnon:

[ aln exposure to alcahalic beverages that are consumed on the allegad violator's premises o the extent onsite cansumption is parmitted by law;

Can exposure [0 a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and s0ld on the alleged violatar's premises that is pri marily intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was fermed by cooking or
similar preparaton of foed or beverage components necessary 1o rencder the fcad or beverage palatable or to avord micrabiological contaminaon,

_An exposure o environmental tobacce smcke caused by entry ot persons (other than employees; on premises owned or aperated by the aliegec viciater
where smoking 15 permitted at any focation on the premises,

L4~ exposure to fisted chemicals 1n engine axhaust, to the extent the exposure cccurs insige 3 facility cwned er operated by the alleged viclater and
primarily intended for garking non-commercial vehicles.

f 3 private party alleges rhar a viclaticr cccurred based on cre of the axposures aescribed sbave, the private party must first provide the alleged v cisicr 3
nence of special cempliance procedure and preef of cempliance ferm

A private garty may not file an aétion against the ailegzet vicltor for these exjpisures, or récovar ir a setdament any paymert:n
reimbursement fer cests and amarney's fees, if the netice was served on or after Cetaker 5, 2013, anc the Slleged vigiator has dene ali of the folicwi ng
within 14 days cf being servec natice:

L'E‘crrected the alleged viclaticr;

T__}ﬂgreed te pay a civil penalty of $5CC (subject tc change as ncted celew! tc the private party within 3C days; and
"Mctifiec the private party serving the nctice in writng that the viclaticn has teen comectec.

T he weitten netification It the private-parmy must include 7 nstice of special compliance precedure and preof of comptiance
victster as directed in the notice. Cr April 1, 2015, and every five yrars thereafter, the dcllar amount cf the civii genaity will be adjustec by the sudicizl
Ccurcil based cn the change in the annual California Censumer Frice Incex. The Judicial Ccunal will puklish the dellar ameunt cf the adjusted civil
penslty a1 each fiveyear inmerval, tcgether with the date of the next scheduled adjusiment.

An zllegad wiclater may sansfy these canditicns cnly cre time fer a vietaticn arising fram the same expesure in the same facility or on the same premises
The satisfzction of these cenditicns dees net prevent the A tterney General, a district atiorney, a city stterney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC scpulathien,
cr any full-ime city prosecutor with the consent cf the district atterney, frem filing an enforcement action sgainst an alleged viclater. The amount of any
civii parialty for a viclation shail be reduced to reflect any payment made by the alleged vialator for the same alleged violation t@ a private-party.

A cogy of the nctice of special complianca procadure and proct of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downleaded from CEH
wetsite at hitp://oehha.ca.gov/prop€5aw/n651aw72CC3.himl. The notice is reproduced herea:

Page 1

Date:

Name of Naticing Sarty or attorney for Noucing Party:

A ddress

Phere numeer

lieu of peralties any

form completed by the alleged

SA s

AL CIDMITLPANCE L

CCM3orAn

lznen 1s for 2n expesure ©
i c

red cn the alf icla 2 < Ic the exent or-site censumgticr is permited by iaw

ary c render the foee or teverage calatatie or avord micreeiclegical contaminaticn

rs {cther than emglcyees; or cremises cwred cr cperated by the ailegad siciatcr whe

K d by entry of £
is germitted at ary lccaticn on the cremises
___Chemicals known tc the Smaite 1C Cause cancer or reproductye [oxicity in engine exhaust, [ The axfent the exgcsure cccurs inside 3 facility
cperared by the alieged siclater and grmarily intended for parking nencemmercial senicles
IMPCRTANT MCTES

DWrEC ©

if your business nas nine [S) or fewer emgleyees
urisdicticn the yoianc

Z.dsing this form widl STrCt emCrney 2 ity 3WCrmEy, CF 3 SICSECLICr in WRCse ju

have sccurred frem n ) ¢ That ir 3ny such cn, the amcunt of crvil genaity shell ce reCucec ic re
payment mada ar this nme

Paga 2

Sate

Name of Moucing Parmy o aTtorey for Nericing Party

A ddress

Phere numter

PART 2 TCBE CCMFLETEC EY THE ALLEGELC ViICLATCR GR AUTHORIZEC REPRESENTATE
Ceruficaticn ¢f Cemgliance
Accurate corrgleticn of s form will demenstrate that you are ncw i compliance st C3lifariris W gzitp ard Safary Cada §2
i»sr2¢ sboys ¥ cu must complete and sUbmit the form below to the Mcucing Barty 3t the accress shown dkboue, pestrmarked within 14 days of yourate re

245K fortre shieged sietauce




this notice. » .
| hereby agree to pay, within 30 days of comgletion of this natice, a civil penalty of $5CO to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Health

and Safety C ode §25249.6 by (check only one of the following):

| Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged exposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurarely
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

i_| Pasting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately : ts placement
on my premises; OR

__| Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged exposure has been eliminated

C ertification )
My statements cn this form, and cn any attachments tc it, are true, complete, and corract te the best of my kncw!edge and oelief and are made in gcod faith.

I'have carefully read the instructions to complete this form. | understand that if | make a false statement on this form, | may te subject tc additienai penalties
under the Safe Drinking Water and Tcoxic Enforcemert A ct of 1986 {Propcsition 65).

Signature of alleged violater or autherized regresentative C ate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATi ONS

Contsct the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessments Proposition 65 implementaton Office at {916) 445-69CC or via e-mail at
P65Public.Comments@ oehha.ca.gov



